
National Weather Service JULY Climatological Data

Charlotte, NC Daily Normals for: JULY

FOR YEARS: 1981 - 2010

Carry Over: 20.70 Carry Over: 0 Carry Over: 474

Temperature Precipitation Heating Degree Day Cooling Degree Day

JUL Normal: Normal For: Normal For: Normal For:

DAY HI LO AV DAY MON YEAR DAY MON YEAR DAY MON YEAR

1 89 67 78 0.10 0.10 20.80 0 0 0 13 13 487

2 89 68 78 0.10 0.20 20.90 0 0 0 13 26 500

3 89 68 78 0.11 0.31 21.01 0 0 0 13 39 513

4 89 68 78 0.10 0.41 21.11 0 0 0 13 52 526

5 89 68 78 0.10 0.51 21.21 0 0 0 13 65 539

6 89 68 78 0.10 0.61 21.31 0 0 0 13 78 552

7 89 68 79 0.11 0.72 21.42 0 0 0 13 91 565

8 89 68 79 0.11 0.83 21.53 0 0 0 14 105 579

9 89 68 79 0.12 0.95 21.65 0 0 0 14 119 593

10 89 68 79 0.11 1.06 21.76 0 0 0 14 133 607

11 89 68 79 0.12 1.18 21.88 0 0 0 14 147 621

12 89 68 79 0.11 1.29 21.99 0 0 0 14 161 635

13 89 68 79 0.12 1.41 22.11 0 0 0 14 175 649

14 89 68 79 0.12 1.53 22.23 0 0 0 14 189 663

15 89 68 79 0.12 1.65 22.35 0 0 0 14 203 677

16 89 68 79 0.12 1.77 22.47 0 0 0 14 217 691

17 89 68 79 0.12 1.89 22.59 0 0 0 14 231 705

18 89 68 79 0.12 2.01 22.71 0 0 0 14 245 719

19 89 68 79 0.12 2.13 22.83 0 0 0 14 259 733

20 89 68 79 0.12 2.25 22.95 0 0 0 14 273 747

21 89 68 79 0.12 2.37 23.07 0 0 0 14 287 761

22 89 68 79 0.12 2.49 23.19 0 0 0 14 301 775

23 89 68 79 0.13 2.62 23.32 0 0 0 14 315 789

24 89 68 79 0.12 2.74 23.44 0 0 0 14 329 803

25 89 68 79 0.13 2.87 23.57 0 0 0 14 343 817

26 89 68 79 0.13 3.00 23.70 0 0 0 14 357 831

27 89 68 79 0.13 3.13 23.83 0 0 0 14 371 845

28 89 68 79 0.13 3.26 23.96 0 0 0 14 385 859

29 89 68 79 0.14 3.40 24.10 0 0 0 14 399 873

30 89 68 79 0.14 3.54 24.24 0 0 0 13 412 886

31 89 68 79 0.14 3.68 24.38 0 0 0 13 425 899

All 89 68 79 3.68 24.38 0 0 420 894

Note: Monthly normal values at the bottom of the page do not always equal the average of daily normal

temperatures, nor the sum of daily precipitation, heating degree day, or cooling degree day normals.

Additional digits are rounded in the daily normals, but are included in computation of monthly normals

before rounding the monthly normals.
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